CERTIFICATE HAUFE G M B H

ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Haufe GmbH

Schollstraße 17, 69469 Weinheim, Deutschland

for the scope of certification:

Manufacture and distribution of all types of tapes and laminates, especially flat conductors and electrical contact units. Production and distribution of electrical connections and components as well as customised cable assemblies.

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A24021420.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 51021746/2 2024-11-14 2024-11-15 2027-11-14



DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-10-08

DAKKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZE-16029-01-00

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de

Annex to the certificate no. 51021746/2

valid from 2024-11-15 to 2027-11-14

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Haufe GmbH	Schollstraße 17 69469 Weinheim Deutschland	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Haufe GmbH	Forststraße 5 09224 Chemnitz Deutschland	Manufacture and distribution of all types of tapes and laminates, especially flat conductors and electrical contact units. Production and distribution of electrical connections and components as well as customised cable assemblies.
2.	Haufe GmbH	An der Baumschule 1 09337 Hohenstein-Ernstthal Deutschland	Manufacture and distribution of all types of tapes and laminates, especially flat conductors and electrical contact units.
3.	LOWEKO-CABLE GmbH	An der Baumschule 1 09337 Hohenstein-Ernstthal Deutschland	Production and distribution of electrical connections and components as well as customised cable assemblies.

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-10-08

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de